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Jolly Joseph <jolly.joseph@jaipuria.ac.in>

PLANTATION DRIVE BY CSR COMMITTEE 

MRC Jaipuria Noida <mrcnoida@jaipuria.ac.in> Thu, Sep 7, 2017 at 6:14 PM
To: shreevats@jaipuria.ac.in, Kavita Pathak Jaipuria Lucknow <kavita.pathak@jaipuria.ac.in>, ashraf.rizvi@jaipuria.ac.in, prabhat.pankaj@jaipuria.ac.in,
harsh.halve@jaipuria.ac.in, prasuon.tripathi@jaipuria.ac.in, Avinash K Dash <avinash.dash@jaipuria.ac.in>, Bejoy <bejoy@avsarr.com>, Snigdha Verma
<snigdha@esquared.in>, faculty.noida@jaipuria.ac.in, faculty.lucknow@jaipuria.ac.in, faculty.jaipur@jaipuria.ac.in, faculty.indore@jaipuria.ac.in,
staff.noida@jaipuria.ac.in, staff.jaipur@jaipuria.ac.in, admin.lucknow@jaipuria.ac.in, admin.indore@jaipuria.ac.in, members.co@jaipuria.ac.in
Cc: "Pratibha.wasan" <pratibha.wasan@jaipuria.ac.in>, Surender Kumar <surender.kumar@jaipuria.ac.in>, Vinod Kumar <vinod.kumar@jaipuria.ac.in>, Supriya
Massey <supriya.massey@jaipuria.ac.in>, Narayan Singh Jaipuria Noida <narayan.samant@jaipuria.ac.in>

Dear Sir /Ma’am,

 Greetings from Jaipuria, Noida!!

PLANTATION DRIVE: 
CSR COMMITTEE

(5 September 2017)

“Teacher’s affect eternity; they can never tell where their influence stops.”

To mark the occasion of Teacher’s Day, a 'tree plantation drive' was conducted in the college campus, with all
the faculty members’ enthusiastic participation. The event started with the teachers sharing a few pearls of their
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wisdom with the students, followed by cutting of the ribbon our Director, Dr. Kavita Pathak. 

As teachers proceeded to plant and water the saplings, it was not difficult to tell how excited they were to
undertake this new responsibility. Of course teachers are no strangers to “Planting and Taking Care”. After all
isn’t a teacher’s job all about taking impressionable young minds, fertilizing them with wisdom, watering them with
values, making sure that they get adequate time in the sun and grow deep roots. 



6/4/22, 3:06 PM Jaipuria Institute of Management Mail - PLANTATION DRIVE BY CSR COMMITTEE

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=8644468c8d&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f%3A1577884865353235507&simpl=msg-f%3A1577884865353235507&mb=1 3/4

  

  

The symbolic meaning of a teacher planting trees is not lost on anybody. A teacher’s job never truly ends. It is
rightly said, "Teaching is a very noble profession that shapes the character, caliber and future of an
individual."

And as students, we can take Dr. Kavita Pathak’s words to heart.   

“Awake, Grow and Blossom.”

Thanks & Regards



6/4/22, 3:06 PM Jaipuria Institute of Management Mail - PLANTATION DRIVE BY CSR COMMITTEE

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=8644468c8d&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f%3A1577884865353235507&simpl=msg-f%3A1577884865353235507&mb=1 4/4

 

Photography- Chetan, Section- A(2017-19)

MRC Noida Team


